## 504164113 01/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4210790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-YI YU	01/04/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-CONN PRECISION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4F-3, NO. 79, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD.	
Internal Address:	XIZHI DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15398762

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036830500

Email: MAIL@BACONTHOMAS.COM
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE
Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YUCH3045/EM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE MAR
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Mar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=YUCH3045\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504164113 REEL: 041257 FRAME: 0060

#### ASSIGNMENT

whereas room Chien-Yi Yu

whose past office addresses) appears) below, hereinordic inferred to as ASCONOR, is (are) the owner of certain new and useful

mowement in Fixing Connector with Charging Module

Accounted on even date began ith    Construction	
jestablished by PCT International Patent Application Fo	
designating the United States of America	
TANK Book in Committee	
TOWN BOOK OF THE STATE OF THE S	
\$1056 ( 17X 17X N N E 1 CE 1818 H E 55 1818 H E 53	ost offici
oscis 4F-3, No.79, Sec. 1, Xintai Sth Rd., Xizhi Dist, New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C)	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). ANSCODE, by these presentedescell, assign and transfer and valid ASSENIT, the entire right, this, and joint to be in a sed to valid to VISTOD and application throughout the United States of America, including any and affiliation practically granted as any division, continuation, continuation in past and reviews of and application.

ALSO, A so we have a service so the meets have a so to require the constraint of the fing, processing and application of an application of the Constitution of the con

ALSO, ASSISTED without an authorized and requests the Commissional of fluence and Trademarks to usual any and all Letters Paten referred to also to ASSISTED, as the ASSISTED of the easier right, title and reserve is and to be seens. For ASSISTED sole use and behave for ASSISTED to the use and behave for ASSISTED to the presentatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such Letters Patent may be grained, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSISTED that this assignment and sale not been made.

cosses Chien-Yi Yu	acoscos 4F-3, No 79, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist, New
X10.00 X (0.000 Y (2.000 X (0.000	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taipxi City, Taiwan (B.D.C)
/ I \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
CMIEN-17 IV	29(1/01/04

ASS/CPGE authorizes my member of the firm of **Encon & Thomas, PLLC** in Incert or complete any information in this document medical to effect as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 041257 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 01/05/2017